ETAS ID: TM500811

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TEXAS CAPITAL BANK		12/05/2018	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THEBLAZE INC.
Street Address:	6301 Riverside Drive
Internal Address:	Las Colinas
City:	Irving
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75039
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4675520	THE NEXT GENERATION OF TALK RADIO
Registration Number:	4563172	THE BLAZE
Registration Number:	4061076	THE BLAZE
Registration Number:	4377776	PURSUIT OF THE TRUTH
Registration Number:	4404629	THEBLAZE
Registration Number:	5103003	В
Registration Number:	5076479	THEBLAZE RADIO
Registration Number:	5076480	THEBLAZE RADIO NETWORK
Registration Number:	5076478	THEBLAZETV
Serial Number:	86294724	AMERICAN DREAM LABS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142335000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: melissa.mcginn@huschblackwell.com

Husch Blackwell LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 555 E. Wells Street, Suite 1900

Address Line 2: Attn: Melissa McGinn

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006495 FRAME: 0212 900476610

Address Line 4: Milwa	Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0538855-2		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melissa McGinn		
SIGNATURE:	/Melissa McGinn/		
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2018		

Total Attachments: 4

source=Executed Release of Trademark Security Interest 4810-8110-2978 v.1#page1.tif source=Executed Release of Trademark Security Interest 4810-8110-2978 v.1#page2.tif source=Executed Release of Trademark Security Interest 4810-8110-2978 v.1#page3.tif source=Executed Release of Trademark Security Interest 4810-8110-2978 v.1#page4.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST ("Release") is made and effective as of November 30, 2018, and granted by TEXAS CAPITAL BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking associate with offices at 2000 McKinney Avenue, Suite 700, Dallas (Dallas County), TX 75201, the secured party under the Security Agreements referred to below (the "Secured Party"), in favor of THEBLAZE INC., a Delaware corporation with offices at 6301 Riverside Drive, Las Colinas, Irving, TX 75039 (the "Grantor"), and its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

WHEREAS, the Secured Party and the Grantor are parties to (a) that certain LOAN AGREEMENT dated as of January 29, 2016 (as amended, modified, or restated from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"), (b) that certain SECURITY AGREEMENT dated as of January 29, 2016 (as amended, modified, or restated from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), (c) that certain TRADEMARK COLLATERAL SECURITY AGREEMENT (as amended, modified, or restated from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), and (d) that certain SECURITY INTEREST ASSIGNMENT dated as of January 29, 2016 (the "Security Interest Assignment" and together with the Loan Agreement and the Security Agreement, the "Security Agreements");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreements, the Grantor pledged and granted to the Secured Party a security interest in and to all of the right, title and interest of such Grantor in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined below);

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 5749, Frame 0775 on March 11, 2016 and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Secured Party enter into this Release in order to effectuate, evidence and record the release and reassignment to the Grantor of any and all right, title and interest the Secured Party may have in the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Security Agreements.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definition</u>. The term "Trademark Collateral," as used herein, shall mean all of Grantor's right, title, and interest in an to (collectively, the "**Trademark Collateral**") certain Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including the Trademark Licenses (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), the Trademarks (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) and associated registrations set forth in Schedule A attached thereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Secured Party, on behalf of itself and its successors, legal representatives and assigns, hereby terminates the Security Agreement, the Trademark Security Agreement, and the Security Interest Agreement, and terminates, releases and discharges any and all security interests that it has pursuant to the Security Agreements in any and all right, title and interest of the Grantor, and reassigns to the Grantor any and all right, title and interest that it may have, in, to and under the Trademark Collateral.

DocID: 4835-3424-2690.1

3. <u>Governing Law.</u> This Release and any claim, controversy, dispute or cause of action (whether in contract or tort or otherwise) based upon, arising out of or relating to this Release and the transactions contemplated hereby shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the United States and the State of Texas, without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule (whether of the State of Texas or any other jurisdiction).

jurisdiction).	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized	
	TEXAS CAPITAL BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION By: Juni Sandu'dge Name: Terri Sandridge Title: Vice President
STATE OF <u>Texas</u>) ss. COUNTY OF <u>Vallas</u>)	
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a No State, this	and states that the foregoing Release of their knowledge, information and belief. otary Public, in and for the above County and
02-24-2022	101819 10 151465628

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Trademark Registrations

Mark	Jurisdiction	Registration Number	Registration Date
THE NEXT GENERATION OF TALK RADIO	U.S.	4,675,520	1/20/2015
#\S!AZE	U.S.	4,563,172	7/8/2014
THE BLAZE	U.S.	4,061,076	11/22/2011
PURSUIT OF THE TRUTH	U.S.	4,377,776	7/30/2013
THEBLAZE	U.S.	4,404,629	9/17/2013
	U.S.	5,103,003	12/20/2016
THEBLAZE RADIO	U.S.	5,076,479	11/8/2016
THEBLAZE RADIO NETWORK	U.S.	5,076,480	11/8/2016
THEBLAZETV	U.S.	5,076,478	11/8/2016

3

DocID: 4835-3424-2690.1

Trademark Applications

Mark	Jurisdiction	Application Number	Filing Date
# LAZE RADIO NETWORK	U.S.	86/775,822	10/1/2015
#%!AZETV	U.S.	86/775,791	10/1/2015
AMERICAN DREAM LABS	U.S.	86/294,724	5/29/2014

4

DocID: 4835-3424-2690.1

RECORDED: 12/05/2018